

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9971-9972/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2019 in FAO Nos.1342 and 1618 of 2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDRI @ SUNEHRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar Singh,AOR
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema,Adv.
Mr. Amith J.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay in respect of 50% of the
compensation amount.

(Anita Rani Ahuja)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS