

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10303-10304/2019

URMILA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARJINDER PAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 21640/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.95149/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 21641/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.96203/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.96204/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 02-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 21640/2019, Diary No(s). 21641/2019

Fresh tagged matters.

SLP© NO.10303-10304/2019

None appeared for the petitioner when called.

Respondent no.1 in SLP© NO.10304/2019 and respondent no.2(common in both) have filed counter affidavit.

Item no.68

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith complete address to effect service on respondent no.1 in SLP© NO.10303/2019 within two weeks time. As ld. Counsel for the petitioner is absent, if fresh steps are not taken with complete address within two weeks time, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh steps are taken alongwith complete address, process as per rules and list again on 29.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar