

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10303-
10304/2019

URMILA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARJINDER PAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only ORD in SC No. 10303-04/19 is to be listed.)

Date : 05-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Awantika Manohar,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Final opportunity of two weeks is granted to Learned counsel for the petitioners to take steps for effecting service upon respondent No.1 in SLP(C)No.10303/2019, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed qua aforesaid respondent without any further reference to the Court.

SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER