

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9971-9972/2019

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDRI @ SUNEHRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Pal, Adv.
Dr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that service is awaited in respect of all the respondents.

However, Mr. Vinay Pal, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Dr. Sandeep Singh, Ld. Advocate-on-Record seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of all respondents.

List again on 17.4.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar