

ITEM NO.2
SECTION IV-B

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10303-
10304/2019

URMILA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD. THROUGH ITS LEGAL MANAGER &
ANR. Respondent(s)

(only ORD in SC No. 10303-04/19 is to be listed.)

Date : 02-09-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.10303-10304/2019

SLP has been dismissed against respondent No.1 in SLP(C)
No.10303/2019 vide order dated 5.2.2020.

Respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.10303/2019 and sole respondent
in SLP(C) No.10304/2019 have already filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process both the matters for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar