

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9971-9972/2019

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDRI @ SUNEHRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mrs. E. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos. 1 to 5 to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps, to serve upon respondent nos. 6 and 7, as process could not be served.

List again on 11.07.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar