

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10303-10304/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-11-2018 in FAO No.6378/2015 and FAO No. 7885/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

URMILA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD.
THROUGH ITS LEGAL MANAGER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-05-2022 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, we deem it appropriate to direct the Registry to list the matter in the next week before an appropriate Bench.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)