

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 10303-10304/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-11-2018 in FAO No. 6378/2015 26-11-2018 in FAO No. 7885/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

URMILA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD.
THROUGH ITS LEGAL MANAGER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 6815/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
IA No. 6817/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 133364/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 21641/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.96203/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.96204/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 21640/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.95149/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 17-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Parties

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Usha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. J.B. Mudgil, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Gauraan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Ms. Avantika Manohar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matters are adjourned for the day.

List on 19.07.2022.

In the meanwhile, no recovery shall be effected from the petitioner(s)/claimant(s).

IA No. 13364/2021 is accordingly disposed of.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(RENU KALIA)
BRANCH OFFICER