

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9971-9972/2019

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDRI @ SUNEHRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Harini, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR
Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to respondent Nos. 1 to 5 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent No. 7 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

However Mr. Vinay Kumar, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for Respondent No.7. He seeks and is granted two weeks time to file vakalatnama and four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for Respondent No. 7 submits that Respondent No.6 has expired on 31st October, 2020. Ld. Counsel for petitioner shall within a period of two weeks take appropriate steps in this regard.

List again on 23.8.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar