

ITEM NO.20

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9971-9972/2019

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDRI @ SUNEHRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-08-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Avi Dhankhar, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR
Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Arora, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Seeta Ram Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ram Niwas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 7 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 5 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

On request of Ld. Counsel four weeks time, as last and final opportunity is given to file the counter affidavit.

Respondent No. 6 is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

List again on 30.9.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG