

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9971-9972/2019

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDRI @ SUNEHRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AORFor Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Ms. S. Harini, Adv.
Mr. Goverdhan Bhardwaj, Adv.Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ram Niwas Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Chubalemla Chang, learned counsel,
appearing for the petitioner-Company, seeks some
time to file an application for deletion of the
name of deceased respondent No.6 from the array of
parties in the main case.

List after four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

