

ITEM NO.1711

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9971-9972/2019

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDRI @ SUNEHRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. K Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Ms. S. Harini, Adv.
Mr. Arani Chaudhury, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ram Niwas Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Singh Raghav, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jasoria, Adv.
Ms. Anshita, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Steps in terms of order dated 30.09.2022 have not been taken by both the parties.

2. Let needful be positively done within a period of four weeks from today, failing which petition shall automatically stand dismissed for non-prosecution without any further reference to this Court.

3. In the event of steps being taken, the Registry to process the matter as per law. As also, liberty is granted to the petitioner to file, if so required, rejoinder affidavit to the response to the application filed by the respondent(s).

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)