

REVISED**ITEM NO.1702****COURT NO.8****SECTION IV-B****S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S****Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 9971-9972/2019****NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.****Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****SUNDRI @ SUNEHRI & ORS.****Respondent(s)****(IA No. 150334/2023 - INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION)****Date : 27-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.****CORAM :****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]****For Petitioner(s)****Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.****For Respondent(s)****Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Ms. S. Harini, Adv.****Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ram Niwas Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anshita, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Singh Raghav, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jasoria, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Adv.****UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R****1. Interlocutory Application No.150334/2023 has been filed by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking deletion of Respondent No.6 from the array of parties only on the ground of death which would not**

be a ground to delete him from the array of parties.

2. The Special Leave Petitions against Respondent No.6 stands abated as LRs have not been brought on record.

3. I.A. No.150334/2023 is rejected.

**(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 9971-9972/2019

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****SUNDRI @ SUNEHRI & ORS.****Respondent(s)****(IA No. 150334/2023 - INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION)****Date : 27-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.****CORAM :**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Ms. S. Harini, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ram Niwas Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anshita, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Singh Raghav, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jasoria, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Interlocutory Application No.150334/2023 has been filed by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking deletion of Respondent No.6 from the array of parties only on the ground of death which would not be a ground to delete him from the array of parties.

2. The Special Leave Petitions against Respondent No.6 stands abated as LRs have not been brought on record.
3. I.A. No.150331/2023 is rejected.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)