

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9971-9972/2019

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDRI @ SUNEHRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. K Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Ms. S. Harini, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Yaduvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Singh Raghav, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jasoria, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Basant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.7 has already filed counter affidavit.

SLP stands abated in respect of respondent no.6.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 to 5 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR
Registrar