

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

PROCEEDINGS OF

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10303-10304/2019

URMILA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

THROUGH ITS LEGAL MANAGER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 6815/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 6817/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 29th July, 2024

PRESENT : Members of the Lok Adalat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

MR. VIKRANT YADAV, SENIOR ADVOCATE

MR. NIKHIL JAIN, ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Ahlawat, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR
Ms. Parul Dhurvey, Adv.

A W A R D

1. The dispute between the parties has been referred for determination to the Lok Adalat.
2. The matter could not be settled.
3. List the matter before the Court.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER