

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 26729/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2023 in FAO No. 2382/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

MANDEEP KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Miss Aanchal Jain, AOR
Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. K Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. In regard to the issue involved in this special leave petition, certain other special leave petitions are pending consideration before this Court which are likely to be listed on 25th February, 2025.
2. In view of the above, let the present petition be listed in the second week of March, 2025.
3. The interim order passed by this Court on 01.12.2023 shall remain in operation until further orders.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR