

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 26729/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2023 in FAO No. 2382/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

MANDEEP KAUR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 02-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Miss Aanchal Jain, AOR
Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. K Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

On the joint request of the learned counsel for the
parties, tag with SLP (Civil) Nos.10303-10304 of 2019.

(Nidhi Mathur)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS