

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9971-9972/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2019 in FAO No. 1342/2016 22-01-2019 in FAO No. 1618/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDRI @ SUNEHRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-05-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. K Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR
Mr. Balraj, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the outset, learned counsel for the parties point out that similar matters bearing SLP(C)Nos.10303-10304 of 2019 are pending consideration, which were also listed before this Court and the next date of hearing is fixed for 31.07.2025.

2. Accordingly, the present matters be tagged along with SLP(C)No.10303-10304 of 2019.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)