

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10303-10304/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-11-2018 in FAO Nos.6378/2015 and 7885/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

URMILA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD. THROUGH
ITS LEGAL MANAGER

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 6815/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
IA No. 6817/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

WITH SLP(C) No. 23507/2022

SLP(C) No. 23508/2022

(IA No. 161575/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES)

SLP(C) No. 9971-9972/2019

SLP(C) No. 26729/2023

Date : 04-09-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. K Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Aanchal Jain, AOR

Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR
Ms. Parul Dhurvey, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kr. Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Ahlawat, AOR
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. K Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Mr. D. S. Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR
Mr. Balraj, Adv.

Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR
Ms. Paruldhurvey, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kr. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Makrand Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kanika, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR
Mrs. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Varun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Kamlesh Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for on behalf of the learned counsel for
the petitioners, list on 2nd December, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER